PHA
Number
MAQ01
MAO002
MAOQO05
MAQ006
MAQ012
MAO014
MAOQ15
MAOQO16
MAQ17
MAOQ18
MAQ040
MAO069
MA109
MA134
MAQ020
MAQ022
MAQ023
MAQ024
MAOQ025
MAQ028
MAO031
MA048
MAOQ53
MAOQ57
MAOQ59
MAOQ63
MAQ074
MAQ081
MA086
MAQ096
MAQ94
MA101
MA107
MA108
MA119
MA125
MA127
MA147
MA901

Massachusetts Public Housing Agencies (PHAs) with FSS programs FY2016-2017

Lowell Housing Authority
Boston Housing Authority
Holyoke Housing Authority
Fall River Housing Authority
Worcester Housing Authority
Revere Housing Authority
Medford Housing Authority
Chelsea Housing Authority
Taunton Housing Authority
Attleboro Housing Authority

Dedham HA

Milford HA

Norwood HA

Mansfield HA
Quincy Housing Authority
Malden Housing Authority
Lynn HA & Neighborhood Development
Brockton Housing Authority
Gloucester Housing Authority
Framingham Housing Authority
Somerville Housing Authority
Arlington Housing Authority
Braintree Housing Authority
Acton Housing Authority
Plymouth Housing Authority
Melrose Housing Authority (lead agency)

Wakefield
Methuen Housing Authority
Leominster Housing Authority

Greenfield Housing Authority (lead agency)

Franklin County RHA
Wayland Housing Authority
North Andover Housing Authority
Chelmsford Housing Authority
Hingham Housing Authority
Winchester Housing Authority
Gardner Housing Authority
Milton Housing Authority
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
TOTAL

#FSS

FY2016 Participants

Coordinator
Funding

$65,558
$275,040
$96,424
$136,327
$336,300
$66,600
$69,000
$133,909
$61,248
$54,091

$69,000
$124,468
$113,713
$137,680
$42,953
$66,970
$131,392

$53,694
$58,000
$46,363
$54,010

$55,668
$48,250
$63,159

$18,200
$57,857
$63,356
$66,199
$69,000

$66,660
$730,429
$3,431,518

a/o
3/13/2017
70
192
201
120
443
30
64
70
44
11
28
27
17
8
67
82
184
139
40
61
92
29
a7
25
36
19

36
35
13
39
23
35
29
18
33
17
42
871
3,346

Most
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Data Spurces:

FY2016 Funding Awards: https://portal.hud.gov/hudportal/HUD?src=/press/press_releases_media_advisories/
HUD 3/24/2017 -FY2017 Second "Get Ready" Letter - data on number of participants and renewal positions tha
https://portal.hud.gov/hudportal/documents/huddoc?id=getreadyltr_fss_update.pdf
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