## Massachusetts Public Housing Agencies (PHAs) with FSS programs FY2016-2017

		EV2016	#FSS	Most recent # of	#FSS Coordinators Supported by Data
PHA		Coordinator	Participants a/o	positions	(used for renewal
Number		Funding	3/13/2017	funded	positions only)
MA001	Lowell Housing Authority	\$65,558	70	1	1
MA002	Boston Housing Authority	\$275,040	192	4	4
MA005	Holyoke Housing Authority	\$96,424	201	2	4
MA006	Fall River Housing Authority	\$136,327	120	2	2
MA012	Worcester Housing Authority	\$336,300	443	5	9
MA014	Revere Housing Authority	\$66,600	30	1	1
MA015	Medford Housing Authority	\$69,000	64	1	1
MA016	Chelsea Housing Authority	\$133,909	70	2	1
MA017	Taunton Housing Authority	\$61,248	44	1	1
MA018	Attleboro Housing Authority	\$54,091	11	1	2
MA040	Dedham HA		28		
MA069	Milford HA		27		
MA109	Norwood HA		17		
MA134	Mansfield HA		8		
MA020	Quincy Housing Authority	\$69,000	67	1	1
MA022	Malden Housing Authority	\$124,468	82	2	2
MA023	Lynn HA & Neighborhood Development	\$113,713	184	2	4
MA024	Brockton Housing Authority	\$137,680	139	2	3
MA025	Gloucester Housing Authority	\$42,953	40	1	1
MA028	Framingham Housing Authority	\$66,970	61	1	1
MA031	Somerville Housing Authority	\$131,392	92	2	2
MA048	Arlington Housing Authority		29	1	1
MA053	Braintree Housing Authority	\$53,694	47	1	1
MA057	Acton Housing Authority	\$58,000	25	1	1
MA059	Plymouth Housing Authority	\$46,363	36	1	1
MA063	Melrose Housing Authority (lead agency)	\$54,010	19	1	1
MA074	Wakefield		9		
MA081	Methuen Housing Authority	\$55,668	36	1	1
MA086	Leominster Housing Authority	\$48,250	35	1	1
MA096	Greenfield Housing Authority (lead agency)	\$63,159	13	1	1
MA094	Franklin County RHA		39		
MA101	Wayland Housing Authority	\$18,200	23	0.5	0.5
MA107	North Andover Housing Authority	\$57,857	35	1	1
MA108	Chelmsford Housing Authority	\$63,356	29	1	1
MA119	Hingham Housing Authority	\$66,199	18	1	0.5
MA125	Winchester Housing Authority	\$69,000	33	1	1
MA127	Gardner Housing Authority		17	1	0.5
MA147	Milton Housing Authority	\$66,660	42	1	1
MA901	Commonwealth of Massachusetts	\$730,429	871	17	14
	TOTAL	\$3,431,518	3,346	62.5	67.5

## Data Spurces:

FY2016 Funding Awards: https://portal.hud.gov/hudportal/HUD?src=/press/press\_releases\_media\_advisories/HUD 3/24/2017 -FY2017 Second "Get Ready" Letter - data on number of participants and renewal positions that https://portal.hud.gov/hudportal/documents/huddoc?id=getreadyltr\_fss\_update.pdf

Does PIC support FY2017 renewal

Yes

positions PHA Type

Yes PHA Yes PHA Yes MTW Yes PHA Yes PHA Yes PHA Yes PHA NO PHA Yes PHA

PHA

Yes PHA Yes PHA Yes PHA Yes PHA Yes PHA Yes PHA Yes PHA Yes PHA Yes PHA Yes PHA Yes PHA

Yes PHA Yes PHA

PHA

Yes

Yes PHA
Yes PHA
Yes PHA
No PHA
Yes PHA
No PHA
Yes PHA
Yes PHA

MTW

Yes NO=3